O J o o w N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 6551 (2017)
Amendment No. 1

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTION

ADOPTED __ (Y/N)

ADOPTED AS AMENDED _ (Y/N)

ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION _ (Y/N)

FAILED TO ADOPT _ (Y/N)

WITHDRAWN _(Y/N)

OTHER L

Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Civil Justice & Claims
Subcommittee

Representative Santiago offered the following:

Amendment
Remove lines 111-122 and insert:

warrant in the sum of $17,828,800 payable to Ramiro Companioni

as compensation for injuries and damages sustained.

Section 3. The amount paid by the City of Tampa pursuant to

s. 768.28, Florida Statutes, and the amount awarded under this

act are intended to provide the sole compensation for all

present and future claims arising out of the factual situation

described in this act which resulted in injuries and damages to

Mr. Companioni. Of the amount awarded under this act, the total

amount paid for attorney fees may not exceed $3,209,184, the

total amount paid for lobbying fees may not exceed $1,248,016,

556301 - h6551-1linelll.docx
Published On: 3/27/2017 6:09:51 PM
Page 1 of 2



17
18

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 6551 (2017)
Amendment No. 1

and the total amount paid for costs and other similar expenses

relating to this claim may not exceed $4,512.32.

556301 - h6551-1linelll.docx
Published On: 3/27/2017 6:09:51 PM
Page 2 of 2




